The following Part Time Sweepers of Kozhikode Rural unit are granting Annual
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District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural
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04962523031
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DO No. 693/2023/DR

Sub : Police Estt -Annual Increment of Part Time Sweepers - Sanction accorded
- Orders issued - reg.

Ref : G.O(P)27/2021/Fin Dated 10.02.2021

increment for the year 2023 , as shown below as per GO read above.

Sl.
No.

Name Designation
Sasidharan.T Part Time
Sweeper
Valsala K Part TS
Sweeper
Sarasa K Part Time
Sweeper
Renuka.O.V Part Time
Sweeper
Pankajakshan.K Part Time
Sweeper
Sheele V P Part Time
Sweeper
Biju K E Part Time
Sweeper

C1

PEN

650460

650593

650606

650607

650615

898759

924776

/DR

-60154/2023,

Scale Present Due date

of Pay Pay of
Increment

13000

- 16330

21080 01.11.2023

13000

- 16330 01.11.2023

21080

13000

- 16330  01.11.2023

21080

13000

- 16330 @ 01.11.2023

21080

13000

- 16330 @ 01.11.2023

21080

11500

- 12100 | 01.11.2023

18940

11500

11800 ' 01.11.2023

6 05

3a3l

Future
Pay

16690

16690

16690

16690

16690

12400

12100

Next
Increment Remarks
Date

01.11.2024

01.11.2024

01.11.2024

01.11.2024

01.11.2024

01.11.2024

01.11.2024



18940
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20-11-2023
Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

To : Sub Treasury, Vatakara
Copy To : 1.C2 section for information.
2. DOfile.

3. The individual.
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